	FORM PTO-1618A			•	rtment of Commerce		
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		07-05	-2002	1 Trademark Office	l	
	OMB0651-0027	4 17 51			DEMARK		
	. *	RECORDA:					
~ .		oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	10212	15331	s) or copy(ies).		
Sub Sub	omission Type New	17/11/19	Conveyance Type Assignment	License			
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tun	c Assignment		
	Document ID#				Effective Date Month Day Ye	ar	
	C CPTC	D.	☐ Merger		05/30/02		
	Correction of PTO		Change of Name	e			
	Reel #	Frame #		ice of Grant of Se	curity Interest		
	Corrective Docume	ent	<u> </u>				
	Reel #	Frame #					
Cor	iveying Party	Mark if additions	lal names of conveying	parties attached			
	. 5				Execution Date		
	Name Month Day Year Medegen Medical Products, LLC 05/30/02						
	Formerly		1974 V V 244 - N. V.				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association						
\boxtimes	Limited Lighility Company						
		Dolovis	242		and the second s		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Ac	Iministrative Ager	nt			
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street					
	Address (line 2)	15 th Floor				1	
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina		28255 Zip Code		
	Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partners	hip If document t	to be recorded is an assignment ving party is not domiciled in		
	Corporation	Association		the United St	ates, an appointment of a resentative should be attached.		
		al Banking Association		(Designation from Assignation	must be a separate document		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization L					
/ 03/E	MAG TRIAT! 00000	025 2012403 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C148 ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the class and the collection of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief and the collection of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data nected to complete the Cover Sheet.							
FC: 42 Jublic burden reporting for this complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Foundation Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.							
١	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0031-0027, Facility and Collection Budget 0031-0027,						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1	-	S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00		TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address	
	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty Only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		jį
` ,		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Addiess (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address	. (010) 204 0000
	Area Code and Telephone Num	iber (919) 286-8000
	Steven D. Thomas	
Name	Steven D. Thomas	
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	11
, ,		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	
Address (fille 4)		
D		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 4
	including any attachments.	#4
Trademark App		ional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH m	imbers for the same property).
	,	
Tr	rademark Application Number(s) Registration N	iumber(s)
	2012403 1550841	1418266
	1943246 1418273	766804
	1943240 [1418273	700001
	1415714	2554083
<u> </u>		
	pperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	17
Number of Prop	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	17
	For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	440.00
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	440.00
Method	od of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🔯	
Damagi	it A account	
(Enter f	for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	13-4365
(2,110)	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S	Signature	ed
20 .1 .1	I at four browledge and helief the foregoing information is true und corregional and array and arry and arry and arry	is a true copy of the original
docume	ent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, assudicated herein.	June 25, 2002
Steven	n D. Thomas	
	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
, , , , , ,		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0451

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce							
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK							
CONTIN	DRM COVER SHEET SUATION							
TRADEMARKS ONLY Conveying Party								
Enter Additional Conveying Party								
Name	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name								
Formerly								
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Parnership Corporation Association							
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
Receiving Party								
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
	z/Country Zip Code							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F	Partnership							
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should							
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
	document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization								
	Mark if additional numbers attached							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)							
	2377581 1429110							
	2537548 806929							
	2206777							
	1896706							
	1928861							
	1429111							

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark No. <u>Item</u> Trademark

See Attached

Trademark Applications

Trademark Description of Trademark Date of Trademark

Applications No. Applied For Applications

CHAR1\650060_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0453

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MEDEGEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: Muhaul Ganley
Name: Michael E. Stanley

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:_____ Name: Title:

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

	very truly yours,
	MEDEGEN MEDICAL PRODUCTS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company
	By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Admi	inistrative Agent
By: Name: Suzanne M. Paul	

By: Name: Suzanne M. Paul

Title: Vice President

Medegen Medical Products, LLC

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SPONGECHEK	2,012,403	10/29/96
IDS	1,943,246	12/19/95
ROOM-MATES	1,603,566	6/26/90
SAFE-CHOICE	1,550,841	8/8/89
UROLEX	1,418,273	11/25/86
LAB-CHOICE	1,415,714	11/4/86
MED-ASSIST	1,418,266	11/25/86
MEDICAL BLUE	766,804	3/17/64
SPECIPORT	2554083	3/26/02
LIQUA GUARD	2377581	8/15/00
KONTOUR	2537548	2/12/02
PREMIUM PLASTICS	2206777	12/1/98
GENT-L-KLAVE	1896706	5/30/95
PINNACLE PROGRAM	1928861	10/24/95
GENT-L-KARE	1429111	2/17/87
PP and Design	1429110	2/17/87
GENT-L-KARE	806929	4/12/66

DURI/314375_4

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0456